

§
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23243/2010

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMA DEVI & ANR Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO. 2 AND
OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the
petitioner.

In the interest of justice, further orders
are deferred.

Stand over for four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master